101945_01_en 1
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI(-SP)
11/2004Data Sheet
Product Description
The configurable 3-way isolating amplifier
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI(-SP) is used to electrically iso-
late, condition, amplify, and filter analog signals.
On the input and output side, the standard signals

Ordering Data
Accessories
Data Type Key
Description Order Designation Order No.
Configurable 3-way isolating amplifier
Screw terminal block, preconfigured
(see "Data Type Key")
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI 28 64 38 3
Configurable 3-way isolating amplifier
Screw terminal block, standard configuration
(see "Standard Configuration" on page 7)
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI-NC 28 64 15 0
Configurable 3-way isolating amplifier
Spring-cage terminal block, preconfigured
(see "Data Type Key")
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI-SP 28 64 71 0
Configurable 3-way isolating amplifier
Spring-cage terminal block, standard configuration
(see "Standard Configuration" on page 7)
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI-SP-NC 28 64 16 3
Description Order Designation Order No.
DIN rail bus connectors ME 6,2 TBUS-2 1,5/5-ST-3,81 GN 28 69 72 8
Power terminal block with screw connection MINI MCR-SL-PTB 28 64 13 4
Power terminal block with spring-cage connection MINI MCR-SL-PTB-SP 28 64 14 7
System power supply MINI-SYS-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1,5 28 66 98 3
Input Range Output Range
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI /
0...10 V / 0...20 mA (Standard Configuration)
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI-SP /
0...20 mA 0...20 mA
4...20 mA 4...20 mA
0...10 V 0...10 V
2...10 V 2...10 V
0...5 V 0...5 V
1...5 V 1...5 V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI(-SP)
101945_01_en 5
Screw Connection
Figure 2 MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI-NC
Spring-Cage Connection
Figure 3 MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI-SP
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI-SP-NC
Installation
The assignment of the connecting terminal blocks is
shown in Figure 4.
Block Diagram
Figure 4 Block Diagram
The MINI Analog module can be snapped onto all
35 mm DIN rails corresponding to EN 60715.
The device may only be installed and put
into operation by qualified personnel.
The corresponding national regulations
(e.g. VDE, DIN) must be observed.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI(-SP)
6 101945_01_en
Using DIN rail bus connector ME 6,2 TBUS-2 1,5/5-ST-3,81 GN (Order No.: 28 69 72 8)
• First position the DIN rail bus connector in the
DIN rail to bridge the voltage supply (see
Figure 5).
Figure 5 Mounting/Removing
Please also pay particular attention to the
direction of the MINI Analog module and
DIN rail bus connector when snapping
into position:
Snap-on foot (Figure 5, detail D 10)
below and plug (Figure 5, detail C 11)
left!
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MINI MCR-SL-UI-UI(-SP)
101945_01_en 7
Power Supply
Feeding in power via the MINI Analog module
Where the total current consumption of the aligned
MINI Analog modules does not exceed 400 mA, the
power can be fed in directly at the connecting terminal
blocks of a MINI Analog module. We recommend con-
necting a 400 mA fuse upstream.
Feeding in power with a power terminal block
Power terminal block MINI MCR-SL-PTB
(Order No.: 28 64 13 4) of the same shape, or
MINI MCR-SL-PTB-SP (Order No.: 28 64 14 7) is
used to feed in the supply voltage to the DIN rail bus
connector. We recommend connecting a 2 A fuse